07-10-2007



ΞT			

Docket No.: 070679-0252 103425022 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and led documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC. Name: Chun-Seok JEONG, Jae-Jin LEE Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s) June 26, 2007 Kyoungki-do 467-860, REPUBLIC OF KOREA Execution Date(s): **◯** Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other This document is being filed together with a new application 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached?
Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: \$40.00 Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 600 13th Street, N.W. Street Address: None required (government interest not affecting title) 20005-3096 D.C. Zip: City: Washington State: 118197 8. Payment Information: 202.756.8000 Phone Number: 202.756.8087 Fax Number: Last 4 Numbers Credit Card a. Email Address: **Expiration Date** Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name 9. Signature. Par K. Lud Kes. No. 51,321 Jup 29, 2007 Stephen A. Becker, 26,527 Date Signature Name and Registration No. of Person Signing 월 **3** Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5

> PATENT REEL: 019546 FRAME: 0070

2007년 6월26일 7:19PM

PATENT REEL: 019546 FRAME: 0071

June 26, 2007

No. 3283

P. 6/7

INVENTOR

LEC JAS JIN
Name: LEE, Jae-Jin

DATE SIGNED

June 26, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 019546 FRAME: 0072